

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: CRL.P.No.9141 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
5.	15.12.2025	<u>JS,J</u> Mr.K.LManikantha, learned counsel representing on behalf of Mr.M.P.K.Aditya submits that he has given up vakalath and NOC is given to Mr.S.Praveen Goud, learned counsel who entered appearance for the respondent No.2. In view of the above submission, Registry is directed to verify and print the name of Mr.S.Praveen Goud as learned counsel for respondent No.2 and delete the name of Mr.M.P.K.Aditya for respondent No.2. List on 18.12.2025. <u>JS,J</u> BV	